## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9162-9163/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2012 in CA No.529/2011, CWP No.888/2011 dated 13/08/2012 in CWP No.888/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

ARUN DAMODAR SAWANT

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHANCELLOR, UNIV. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9158 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur Adv.

Mr. Amol Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. for

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harmeet Ruprah, Adv

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

Ms. Prerna Mehta ,Adv

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar ,Adv

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari ,Adv

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai , Adv

Mr. M.D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pathak, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010378752012/truecopy/order-7.pdf

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

## UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent -UGC praying for time for filing counter-affidavit.

Same may be done within four weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks therefrom.

List the matter along with SLP (C) Nos. 9162-9163 of 2013 after eight weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar) |AR-cum-PS |(Renu Diwan) |Court Master