SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9158/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/05/2012 in PIL No. 80/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ARUN DAMODAR SAWANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR, UNIV. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

> Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.

Ms. Kanchan Vohra, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Not to be deleted from the list of 28.4.2015.

[O.P. SHARMA] COURT MASTER [INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER

(Listing proforma is placed on the file)

NOTE: This matter is shown to be listed on 28.4.2015 in the advance list.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2015.04.20 18:10:40 IST Reason: